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DURHAM, NH — The vast majority of New Hampshire residents view the Republican Party as divided, while a smaller majority see the
Democratic Party as divided. Slightly more Granite Staters say the Democratic Party represents their values well, while members of
both parties are divided on whether they would like their party officials to be more moderate or more ideologically-driven. Residents
have disparate opinions on the most important problem facing the country and most frequently mention political matters such as the
President, partisanship, and division.

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll*, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Nine hundred
and fifty-six (956) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed in English by landline and cellular telephone between
October 26 and November 9, 2017. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.2 percent.

State of the Republican Party

Only 11% of Granite Staters believe the Republican Party today is united, while 84% say it is divided and 5% don't know or are unsure.
This is largely unchanged since May 2016, when 6% said Republicans were united and 90% said they were divided.

This assessment of the Republican party is bipartisan: 89% of Democrats, 81% of Independents, and 79% of Republicans believe the
party is divided.
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.



Forty-four percent of New Hampshire residents say the Republican Party represents their values very well (9%) or somewhat well
(35%). Just over half (53%) say the GOP does not represent their values not too well (19%) or not well at all (34%), while 4% don't know
or are unsure.

Eighty-seven percent of Republicans say the Republican Party represents their values very or somewhat well but only 39% of
Independents and 8% of Democrats agree.
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Twenty-one percent of Granite Staters say in the future, they would like Republicans in elected office to be more conservative, more
than half (57%) would like them to be more moderate, and 15% would like them to be about the same, while 6% don't know or are
unsure.

Republicans are divided on this question: 37% would like more conservative party officials in the future, 34% would like more moderate
ones, and 27% would like officials to be about the same as they are now. Just over half of Independents (52%) and most Democrats
(83%) would prefer more moderate GOP officals.
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State of the Democratic Party

Twenty-nine percent of Granite Staters believe the Democratic Party today is united, while 64% say it is divided and 7% don't know or
are unsure. This represents a significant drop in how united respondents see the Democratic Party since May 2016, when 46% said the

party was united and 48% said it was divided.

Seventy percent of Republicans and 69% of Independents believe the Democratic party currently is divided, and even a majority of

Democrats believe their party is divided (56%).
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Forty-nine percent of New Hampshire residents say the Democratic Party represents their values very well (13%) or somewhat well
(36%) while 47% say the Democratic Party does not represent their values too well (16%) or not well at all (31%), and 3% don't know or

are unsure.

Ninety-one percent of Democrats believe the Democratic Party represents their values very or somewhat well, but only 31% of

Independents and 16% of Republicans agree.
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Twenty-four percent of Granite Staters say that in the future, they would like Democrats in elected office to be more liberal or
progressive, just under half (48%) would like them to be more moderate, and 20% would like them to be about the same, while 9%
don't know or are unsure.

Democrats are divided on this question: 37% would like more liberal or progressive party officials in the future, 29% would like more

moderate ones, and 30% would like officials to be about the same as they are now. Half of Independents (50%) and just over two-thirds
(68%) of Republicans would prefer more moderate Democratic officals.
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New Hampshire residents are more likely to say the Democratic Party is united (29%) than they are to say the Republican Party is
united (11%) and slightly more respondents say the Democratic party very or somewhat well represents their values (49%) than say the
same of the Republican party (44%). Roughly equal numbers of Democrats desire more liberal or progressive party officials in the
future (24%) as Republicans who want more conservative party officials (21%).
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Most Important Problem Facing Country Today

Granite Staters have a wide range of opinions on the most important problem facing the country overall today. Seveteen percent say
the most important problem is the President (17%), 13% mention division or partisanship, 9% cite jobs or the economy, 8% mention
health care, 7% cite national security or terrorism, and 6% mention drugs. Five percent or less of respondents say lack of leadership or
trust in government (5%), foreign affairs (5%), immigration (4%), racism or discrimination (3%), the national budget or debt (3%), the
environment (2%), education (2%) or taxes (1%) is the most important problem facing the country, while 15% provide another answer

and 2% don't know or are unsure.

Responses to this question are quite different than those provided in October 2011, when nearly two-thirds (65%) cited jobs or the

economy as the most important problem. The proportion who mention the President or division or partisanship (30%) has increased

considerably since 2011 (6%).
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Granite State Poll Methodology
These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Nine hundred
and fifty-six (956) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed in English by landline and cellular telephone between
October 26 and November 9, 2017. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.2 percent. These MSE’s have not been adjusted
for design effect. The design effect for the survey is 1.3%.

The random sample used in the Granite State Poll was purchased from Marketing Systems Group (MSG), Horsham, PA. MSG screens
each selected telephone number to eliminate non-working numbers, disconnected numbers, and business numbers to improve the
efficiency of the sample, reducing the amount of time interviewers spend calling non-usable numbers.

The data have been weighted to adjust for numbers of adults and telephone lines within households. Additionally, data were weighted
by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS)
conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau. In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling
error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to
100%. The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at
andrew.smith@unh.edu.

Granite State Poll, November 2017 Demographics

N %
Sex of Female 483 51%
Respondent 150 463 49%
Level of High school or less 286 31%
Education Technical school/Some college 350 37%
College graduate 184 20%
Postgraduate work 114 12%
Region of Central / Lakes 153 16%
State Connecticut Valley 129 14%
Manchester Area 154 16%
Mass Border 259 27%
North Country 89 9%
Seacoast 162 17%
Registered Reg. Democrat 193 21%
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 532 57%
Reg. Republican 208 22%
Party ID Democrat 372 41%
Independent 207 23%

Republican 336 37%



GOP1: Would you describe the Republican Party today as united or divided?

United Divided Don’t Know/Not Sure N
STATEWIDE May 2016 6% 90% 4% 619
November 2017 11% 84% 5% 937
Registered Reg. Democrat 7% 91% 2% 192
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 10% 84% 6% 525
Reg. Republican 19% 76% 5% 208
Party ID Democrat 9% 89% 2% 371
Independent 7% 81% 11% 201
Republican 16% 79% 5% 336
Ideology Liberal 9% 88% 2% 229
Moderate 8% 87% 5% 385
Conservative 16% 79% 5% 264
Main Source Newspapers 6% 90% 4% 60
of National  ther websites 10% 85% 5% 175
News Radio 8% 85% 7% 134
Social Media 19% 78% 2% 122
Television 11% 83% 6% 375
Other 10% 90% 50
National TV Watch ABC 9% 84% 7% 375
News Source \yatch CBS 10% 81% 9% 244
Watch CNN 11% 84% 5% 317
Watch Fox News 19% 73% 8% 319
Watch MSNBC 10% 84% 6% 245
Watch NBC 8% 86% 6% 280
Watch PBS 10% 85% 5% 306
Watch Some Other Network 8% 87% 4% 86
Watch None of the Above 11% 85% 4% 210
Age of 18to 34 19% 78% 3% 245
Respondent 35449 8% 85% 7% 223
50to 64 9% 86% 4% 266
65 and older 9% 84% 7% 174
Sex of Female 12% 83% 5% 481
Respondent 151 10% 85% 5% 456
Level of High school or less 15% 76% 9% 281
Education  1echnical school/Some college 12% 85% 3% 348
College graduate 8% 89% 3% 184
Postgraduate work 7% 90% 3% 113
2016 Donald Trump 17% 80% 4% 312
Presidential /|51y Clinton 7% 92% 2% 345
Vote Did Not Vote 14% 73% 13% 179
Other 6% 91% 3% 65
Region of Central / Lakes 13% 79% 8% 153
State Connecticut Valley 3% 93% 4% 125
Manchester Area 19% 76% 5% 149
Mass Border 6% 89% 5% 259
North Country 12% 84% 4% 89
Seacoast 16% 80% 4% 162
Congression 1st District 15% 80% 5% 487

al District 2nd District 7% 88% 6% 451



GOP2: How well does the Republican Party represent your values?
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GOP3: In the future, would you like Republicans in elected office to be more conservative, more moderate, or about the same?

More Conservative More Moderate About the Same Don’té(::ew Not N
STATEWIDE 21% 57% 15% 6% 930
Registered Reg. Democrat 7% 82% 8% 4% 192
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 58% 14% 8% 519
Reg. Republican 38% 33% 27% 2% 208
Party ID Democrat 8% 83% 5% 4% 366
Independent 19% 52% 16% 12% 198
Republican 37% 34% 27% 2% 336
Ideology Liberal 6% 84% 7% 3% 222
Moderate 9% 70% 15% 5% 386
Conservative 55% 20% 20% 5% 264
Main Source Newspapers 10% 80% 2% 7% 60
of National  oher websites 22% 60% 12% 6% 172
News Radio 18% 65% 15% 2% 132
Social Media 23% 54% 22% 1% 120
Television 23% 50% 19% 8% 374
Other 24% 61% 6% 8% 50
National TV Watch ABC 18% 58% 16% 8% 372
News Source yyatch CBS 13% 63% 16% 9% 239
Watch CNN 13% 67% 12% 7% 311
Watch Fox News 35% 37% 20% 7% 320
Watch MSNBC 10% 71% 12% 6% 239
Watch NBC 12% 65% 15% 8% 275
Watch PBS 17% 66% 11% 5% 298
Watch Some Other Network 18% 64% 15% 4% 86
Watch None of the Above 17% 59% 16% 8% 206
Age of 18to 34 18% 61% 19% 2% 242
Respondent 35449 20% 60% 12% 9% 220
50to 64 24% 55% 17% 4% 270
65 and older 22% 54% 14% 10% 168
Sex of Female 18% 62% 14% 6% 474
Respondent ;50 25% 52% 17% 6% 455
Level of High school or less 26% 46% 19% 8% 284
Education  techpical school/Some college 23% 54% 18% 5% 337
College graduate 20% 64% 12% 5% 183
Postgraduate work 9% 82% 4% 5% 112
2016 Donald Trump 40% 31% 26% 3% 315
Presidential |51y Clinton 6% 87% 5% 3% 340
Vote Did Not Vote 18% 47% 19% 16% 179
Other 15% 64% 9% 11% 62
Region of Central / Lakes 22% 48% 22% 8% 153
State Connecticut Valley 22% 59% 11% 8% 127
Manchester Area 17% 62% 13% 7% 148
Mass Border 24% 53% 17% 6% 258
North Country 25% 58% 12% 4% 89
Seacoast 19% 65% 13% 4% 156
Congression 1st District 20% 59% 16% 6% 479

al District 5.4 pistrict 23% 55% 15% 6% 451



DEM1: Would you describe the Democratic Party today as united or divided?

United Divided Don’t Know/Not Sure N

STATEWIDE May 2016 46% 48% 7% 615
November 2017 29% 64% 7% 938

Registered Reg. Democrat 39% 54% 7% 193
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 27% 65% 8% 526
Reg. Republican 27% 70% 3% 208

Party ID Democrat 41% 56% 3% 370
Independent 15% 69% 16% 203

Republican 27% 70% 3% 335

Ideology Liberal 37% 58% 5% 229
Moderate 28% 65% 7% 388

Conservative 26% 71% 3% 263

Main Source Newspapers 28% 68% 4% 60
of National  ther websites 25% 67% 8% 173
News Radio 37% 52% 11% 136
Social Media 25% 75% 122
Television 33% 60% 7% 374

Other 16% 84% 50

National TV Watch ABC 30% 61% 10% 377
News Source \yatch CBS 30% 59% 11% 242
Watch CNN 36% 58% 6% 315

Watch Fox News 25% 68% 7% 318
Watch MSNBC 37% 54% 9% 246

Watch NBC 31% 60% 9% 278
Watch PBS 32% 59% 9% 306

Watch Some Other Network 25% 68% 7% 86
Watch None of the Above 28% 66% 6% 210
Age of 18to 34 22% 77% 1% 245
Respondent 35449 31% 59% 10% 225
50to 64 37% 59% 5% 267
65 and older 27% 62% 11% 173
Sex of Female 34% 60% 6% 481
Respondent 151 24% 68% 7% 457
Level of High school or less 26% 64% 10% 283
Education  1echnical school/Some college 31% 65% 4% 347
College graduate 35% 60% 5% 184
Postgraduate work 26% 68% 7% 112
2016 Donald Trump 28% 69% 3% 311
Presidential /|51y Clinton 38% 57% 5% 345
Vote Did Not Vote 17% 69% 14% 178
Other 24% 68% 8% 67
Region of Central / Lakes 37% 55% 8% 153
State Connecticut Valley 25% 69% 7% 124
Manchester Area 25% 69% 6% 153
Mass Border 29% 63% 8% 258

North Country 23% 71% 5% 89
Seacoast 33% 62% 4% 162
Congression 1st District 31% 63% 6% 490

al District 2nd District 27% 66% 7% 448



DEMZ2: How well does the Democratic Party represent your values?
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3% 27% 27% 32%
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7% 47% 22% 21%
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24% 43% 22% 11%
6% 33% 24% 35%
14% 39% 16% 25%
12% 45% 11% 32%
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19% 38% 14% 21%
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4% 21% 17% 53%
27% 46% 12% 11%
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13% 38% 14% 30%
10% 35% 24% 28%
9% 43% 18% 30%
13% 36% 17% 25%
13% 30% 18% 38%
19% 37% 10% 31%
18% 41% 13% 24%
7% 31% 19% 39%
10% 27% 19% 37%
11% 39% 14% 34%
13% 40% 19% 27%
27% 44% 11% 17%
3% 13% 18% 66%
29% 59% 9% 2%
4% 32% 25% 25%
4% 29% 26% 41%
10% 38% 18% 29%
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DEM3: In the future, would you like Democrats in elected office to be more liberal or progressive, more moderate, or about the same?

More Liberal or Don’t Know/Not
. More Moderate About the Same N
Progressive Sure

STATEWIDE 24% 48% 20% 9% 932
Registered Reg. Democrat 44% 24% 28% 4% 190
toVote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 22% 49% 19% 10% 521
Reg. Republican 8% 67% 14% 11% 207

Party ID Democrat 37% 29% 30% 3% 366
Independent 23% 50% 10% 17% 204

Republican 10% 68% 15% 7% 332
Ideology Liberal 57% 18% 24% 1% 221
Moderate 17% 55% 20% 8% 392

Conservative 8% 67% 13% 12% 260

Main Source Newspapers 34% 34% 23% 8% 60
of National  gther websites 23% 53% 16% 7% 172
News Radio 27% 41% 22% 10% 135
Social Media 33% 47% 18% 2% 120

Television 17% 50% 23% 11% 373

Other 33% 52% 7% 8% 50
National TV Watch ABC 23% 44% 24% 9% 374
News Source \yatch CBS 27% 42% 22% 10% 240
Watch CNN 26% 39% 27% 7% 313

Watch Fox News 10% 60% 15% 16% 317

Watch MSNBC 29% 37% 26% 8% 242

Watch NBC 23% 47% 20% 10% 277
Watch PBS 28% 41% 21% 9% 301

Watch Some Other Network 22% 55% 16% 8% 86
Watch None of the Above 26% 47% 19% 9% 208
Age of 18to 34 28% 51% 16% 5% 242
Respondent 3549 28% 40% 17% 15% 221
50to 64 17% 54% 22% 7% 267
65 and older 22% 45% 25% 7% 173
Sex of Female 25% 46% 21% 8% 478
Respondent 5|¢ 23% 49% 18% 10% 454
Level of High school or less 25% 51% 14% 9% 286
Education  techpical school/Some college 19% 45% 27% 9% 338
College graduate 25% 51% 16% 8% 183
Postgraduate work 33% 44% 19% 5% 112
2016 Donald Trump 7% 71% 12% 10% 311
Presidential |51y Clinton 38% 31% 29% 2% 341
Vote Did Not Vote 28% 33% 23% 17% 179
Other 20% 62% 7% 11% 65
Region of Central / Lakes 23% 45% 21% 11% 152
State Connecticut Valley 24% 58% 13% 5% 126
Manchester Area 25% 51% 15% 9% 151
Mass Border 22% 44% 22% 12% 256

North Country 29% 45% 24% 2% 89
Seacoast 24% 46% 23% 7% 157
Congression 1st District 25% 46% 20% 10% 480

al District 5.4 pistrict 22% 50% 20% 8% 452



MIPUS: Overall, what do you think is the most important problem facing the country overall today?

PaDrIt\i,;*Sa:géi Drugs Education Environment Foreign Affairs  Health Care
STATEWIDE October 2011 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%
November 2017 13% 6% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Registered Reg. Democrat 13% 4% 0% 4% 6% 10%
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 12% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Reg. Republican 16% 4% 0% 7% 7%
Party ID Democrat 10% 6% 1% 3% 5% 9%
Independent 16% 7% 4% 1% 3% 8%
Republican 16% 6% 1% 0% 5% 7%
Ideology Liberal 13% 2% 1% 3% 6% 11%
Moderate 11% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7%
Conservative 16% 6% 1% 0% 6% 7%
Main Source Newspapers 26% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2%
of National  ther websites 14% 3% 3% 0% 4% 8%
News Radio 11% 3% 3% 4% 1% 13%
Social Media 20% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Television 9% 10% 0% 1% 7% 10%
Other 19% 5% 4% 1%
National TV Watch ABC 9% 11% 0% 1% 5% 9%
News Source \yatch CBS 13% 8% 0% 1% 7% 9%
Watch CNN 11% 9% 0% 1% 6% 7%
Watch Fox News 11% 9% 0% 1% 6% 8%
Watch MSNBC 12% 7% 0% 2% 5% 10%
Watch NBC 12% 10% 0% 1% 6% 9%
Watch PBS 14% 4% 1% 2% 7% 5%
Watch Some Other Network 9% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Watch None of the Above 18% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Age of 18to 34 19% 3% 4% 1% 2% 12%
Respondent 35449 11% 7% 2% 4% 6% 8%
50to 64 10% 8% 0% 1% 3% 9%
65 and older 14% 6% 0% 1% 9% 3%
Sex of Female 15% 6% 2% 1% 5% 9%
Respondent ;5)¢ 12% 6% 1% 2% 5% 7%
Level of High school or less 11% 9% 2% 1% 6% 9%
Education  1ochncal school/Some college 15% 6% 2% 2% 5% 8%
College graduate 13% 5% 0% 2% 4% 7%
Postgraduate work 12% 2% 2% 2% 5% 8%
2016 Donald Trump 16% 6% 1% 0% 6% 7%
Presidential jj;5ry Clinton 11% 5% 3% 3% 5% 8%
Vote Did Not Vote 13% 8% 1% 2% 2% 14%
Other 9% 7% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Region of Central / Lakes 14% 6% 3% 2% 4% 11%
State Connecticut Valley 17% 4% 0% 1% 1% 13%
Manchester Area 13% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Mass Border 13% 7% 1% 1% 6% 5%
North Country 7% 8% 2% 6% 9%
Seacoast 15% 6% 3% 2% 6% 10%
Congression 1st District 13% 8% 2% 3% 5% 7%

al District 5.4 pistrict 14% 4% 2% 0% 4% 9%



MIPUS: Overall, what do you think is the most important problem facing the country overall today?

Lack of National National
Immigration Jobs/Economy Leadgrship/Trust Budgeﬁbt Secumorism
in Govt
STATEWIDE October 2011 2% 65% 5% 7% 1%
November 2017 4% 9% 5% 3% 7%
Registered Reg. Democrat 0% 2% 5% 1% 2%
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 4% 10% 6% 4% 6%
Reg. Republican 6% 14% 4% 2% 14%
Party ID Democrat 0% 5% 6% 1% 3%
Independent 6% 9% 9% 6% 4%
Republican 5% 14% 2% 3% 14%
Ideology Liberal 0% 4% 6% 0% 1%
Moderate 4% 12% 5% 3% 7%
Conservative 7% 11% 3% 4% 13%
Main Source Newspapers 2% 4% 5% 2% 12%
of National  ther websites 1% 11% 9% 8% 4%
News Radio 2% 13% 7% 1% 6%
Social Media 5% 6% 3% 1% 13%
Television 5% 8% 3% 2% 6%
Other 1% 4% 3% 3% 4%
National TV Watch ABC 3% 10% 5% 1% 7%
News Source \yatch CBS 3% 8% 5% 1% 5%
Watch CNN 1% 7% 3% 2% 5%
Watch Fox News 6% 11% 3% 3% 12%
Watch MSNBC 2% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Watch NBC 2% 7% 5% 1% 6%
Watch PBS 1% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Watch Some Other Network 5% 9% 9% 1% 7%
Watch None of the Above 2% 12% 9% 6% 3%
Age of 18to 34 3% 8% 5% 2% 6%
Respondent 35449 0% 8% 5% 4% 8%
50to 64 7% 11% 5% 3% 7%
65 and older 3% 8% 5% 2% 6%
Sex of Female 3% 5% 3% 1% 6%
Respondent 1510 4% 13% 7% 4% 7%
Level of High school or less 5% 10% 4% 2% 7%
Education  1ochncal school/Some college 2% 9% 5% 4% 6%
College graduate 4% 10% 4% 2% 9%
Postgraduate work 3% 5% 11% 1% 5%
2016 Donald Trump 8% 13% 4% 2% 14%
Presidential jj;5ry Clinton 3% 6% 0% 3%
Vote Did Not Vote 2% 12% 5% 6% 1%
Other 2% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Region of Central / Lakes 2% 10% 8% 1% 6%
State Connecticut Valley 5% 7% 4% 3% 6%
Manchester Area 10% 9% 7% 4% 4%
Mass Border 2% 9% 4% 2% 10%
North Country 2% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Seacoast 1% 13% 4% 3% 5%
Congression 1st District 4% 9% 6% 2% 6%

al District 2nd District 3% 9% 5% 3% 8%



MIPUS: Overall, what do you think is the most important problem facing the country overall today?

STATEWIDE

Registered
to Vote

Party ID

Ideology

Main Source
of National
News

National TV
News Source

Age of
Respondent

Sex of
Respondent

Level of
Education

2016
Presidential
Vote

Region of
State

Congression
al District

October 2011
November 2017

Reg. Democrat
Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg.
Reg. Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Newspapers

Other Websites
Radio

Social Media
Television

Other

Watch ABC

Watch CBS

Watch CNN

Watch Fox News
Watch MSNBC
Watch NBC

Watch PBS

Watch Some Other Network
Watch None of the Above
18to 34

35to49

50to 64

65 and older
Female

Male

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Donald Trump
Hillary Clinton

Did Not Vote
Other

Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border
North Country
Seacoast

1st District

2nd District

President

1%
17%

38%
15%
1%
35%
8%
3%
34%
17%
3%
23%
7%
18%
11%
20%
27%
21%
24%
29%
7%
30%
25%
29%
25%
8%
7%
18%
18%
26%
22%
11%
16%
12%
20%
26%
1%
38%
6%
13%
11%
22%
17%
15%
22%
16%
16%
18%

Racism/

Discrimination

3%

3%
4%
1%
4%
1%
3%
5%
2%
5%
4%
4%
3%

2%
12%
1%
2%
5%
3%
5%
3%
3%
6%
2%
7%
2%
2%
2%
4%
2%
2%
5%
3%
1%
2%
3%
7%
4%
3%
3%
1%
6%
4%
0%
2%
4%

Taxes

1%
1%

0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%

1%

1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
0%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
2%
1%
0%
0%
1%
1%

6%
15%

11%
16%
16%
10%
17%
16%
13%
13%
17%
14%
18%
10%
20%
12%
17%
13%
13%
11%
18%
11%
11%
10%
16%
16%
18%
13%
13%
14%
15%
15%
15%
15%
13%
14%
16%
11%
15%
16%
16%
12%
15%
14%
18%
14%
15%
15%

Don’t Know/Not

Sure

1%
2%

1%
5%
0%
0%
3%
0%
2%
1%

4%
3%

1%

1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
4%
3%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2%
0%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
5%

2%

1%
3%
1%
2%
2%
2%

N

498
927

191
519
205
361
204
333
223
384
261
60
171
135
114
377
50
373
240
308
315
244
277
302
86
203
234
220
271
175
474
453
282
340
181
113
313
344
168
66
153
126
150
252
84
162
478
450



